

PERMIT NO. CITY OF	NEW BEDFORD DATE 7 10 14
24393 SEWER AND/OR	STORM DRAIN PERMIT
This certifies that permission is granted to	
	looksate of NB, MA 502. 985. 020
Property Owner Address	U to the Tel.
To connect a sewer and/or storm drain located at	Mestgate St
Assessor's Plot .1.39.A.Lot	drain in West sufe st. 10 m. Sewer. Street
To be laid in accordance with the conditions in this application at TYPE OF USE: RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL	ind the City of New Bedford ordinances. INDUSTRIAL FLOWG.P.D.
If applicant other than actual property owner, attach Letter of Aut	horization from Property Owner.
Mailing Address R. D. Rox 1599 Mathe The Bonded Contractor/Drain Layer authorized to perfo	horization from Property Owner. Tel. 508 504 5410 Pol Lett MA 62739
Name MAT Excavating Address POROX Type of Pipe Required: Address POROX	1595 Mattapoisett Tel. 508 504 5410
PERMIT EXPIRES ONE YEAR AFTER DATE OF ISSUE	Control of the Contro
Requires separate connections for sewage and storm dra	in where applicable. Storm water cannot be discharged to a
sanitary sewer.	
 All work must be inspected and approved by a D.P.I. ins If this connection is to be part of a private service shared 	l jointly with other building owners, attach copy of Recorded
Joint Maintenance Agreement.	
 Permits can be issued to Industrial and/or Commercial A Public Infrastructure of required plans and supplemental 	applicants only upon receipt and approval by the Commissioner of
In addition a City-issued Industrial User Discharge Peri	mit and/or a Sewer Extension/Connection Permit issued by the
Commonwealth of Massachusetts D.F.P. shall be require	ed by the City for Industrial Discharge into the sewer system.
Industrial User Discharge Permit No	Date
Comm. Mass. Sewer Conn./Ext. Permit No	Date
A Filing and Inspection Fee of \$.4, plus an Entrance Fe	e of \$ where applicable, must accompany this application.
Bould Assess R. V. Checket 2401	Date 7 10 14 Receipt# 20327
Dallary 11201 3 Serve Checkin	I some antes I
Other requirements: Ole Call Call Call	sed som notice to
inspection 508 97	9 1550 90 506
(Sewer	
Connection made to Part of jointly-share Storm Drain	d private line YES NO
	placement of the second of the second of the second of
Applicant agrees to abide by the above terms, as well as other special rules as the Commissioner of Public Infrast	all pertinent ordinances of the City of New Bedford, and such ructure and/or City Engineer may deem necessary
Now W Show to	Kimbutastons
-City Engineer_	Signature of Property Owner or Representative
Clay of the Worls	Value of the second of the sec
INSPECT	OR'S REPORT
INSPECTED BY:	
DATE:	
COMMENTS:	
1344	23.21
APPROVED DISAP	2" 6" 40- 15.5' 4-
ATTROVED DISAF	8 4"
SEE WHITE SHEET	* 110ct > 2
SIGNATURE	N N N
	40', 5.5'
	2

\$10'

E.O.P. 72 130

51

WESTGATE

PERMIT NO.



CITY OF NEW BEDFORD

DATE 7/10/14

24393

CITY OF NEW BEDFORD SEWER AND/OR STORM DRAIN PERMIT

This certifies that permission is granted to Inspection Wednesday 9/24/14 @ 2:00 pm
Property Owner Address 1104 Woodgate Ut., NS, MA, 508, 985. 0204
To connect a sewer and/or storm drain located at 1104 West Seate 1+
Assessor's Plot 1.34.4 Lot. 60.0., to the sewer and/or storm drain in West gut of 10 m Swer Street
To be laid in accordance with the conditions in this application and the City of New Bedford ordinances. TYPE OF USE; RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL INDUSTRIAL FLOWG.P.D.
If applicant other than actual property owner, attach Letter of Authorization from Property Owner. Name MAT Excavation from Property Owner. Tel. 508 524 5410 Mailing Address. P.O. Rox. 1599 Maffapol setf. MA. 0.2739 The Bonded Contractor/Drain Layer authorized to perform this work is:
Name MAT Executably Address POBOX 1595, Mattupoisett Tel. 50 8 524 5410 Type of Pipe Required: MA, 02739
PERMIT EXPIRES ONE YEAR AFTER DATE OF ISSUE
 Requires separate connections for sewage and storm drain where applicable. Storm water cannot be discharged to a sanitary sewer. All work must be inspected and approved by a D.P.I. inspector before backfilling.
 If this connection is to be part of a private service shared jointly with other building owners, attach copy of Recorded Joint Maintenance Agreement.
 Permits can be issued to Industrial and/or Commercial Applicants only upon receipt and approval by the Commissioner of
Public Infrastructure of required plans and supplemental information. In addition, a City-issued Industrial User Discharge Permit and/or a Sewer Extension/Connection Permit issued by the
Commonwealth of Massachusetts D. F. P. shall be required by the City for Industrial Discharge into the sewer system.
Industrial User Discharge Permit No
Comm. Mass. Sewer Conn./Ext. Permit No
Bank# (1 tizens Sink Check# 3421 Date 7 10 14 Receipt# 20327
Other requirements: please call ahard sofa- notice to
mopection 508 979 1550 80 506
Connection made to Sewer Part of jointly-shared private line YES NO
Storm Drain
Applicant agrees to abide by the above terms, as well as all pertinent ordinances of the City of New Bedford, and such other special rules as the Commissioner of Public Infrastructure and/or City Engineer may deem necessary
City Engineer Signature of Property Owner or Representative
Clark of the Warls
INSPECTOR'S REPORT
INSPECTED BY:
DATE: 9/24/14
COMMENTS:
APPROVED DISAPPROVED
11101
Mohel Bulat
SIGNATURE

SKETCH PLAN



DATE 7/10/14

PERMIT NO. CITY OF NEW BEDFORD SEWER AND/OR STORM DRAIN PERMIT 24393 This certifies that permission is granted to + A. Johnson 1104 Westgate ut, NB, MA, 508. 995. 0204 **Property Owner** Assessor's Plot .1.34. A. Lot .. C.D., to the sewer and/or storm drain in West fut 10 to Swer Street To be laid in accordance with the conditions in this application and the City of New Bedford ordinances. TYPE OF USE: **INDUSTRIAL** RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL **FLOW** If applicant other than actual property owner, attach Letter of Authorization from Property Owner.

Name. MAT. Excavativity Tel. 508 524 5410

Mailing Address. P.O. Rox. 1599. Mattapol sett. MAI. 02739 The Bonded Contractor/Drain Layer authorized to perform this work is: Name MAT Execuating Address POBOX 1595, Mattapoisett
Type of Pipe Required: MA, 02739 Tel. 508 504 5410 PERMIT EXPIRES ONE YEAR AFTER DATE OF ISSUE Requires separate connections for sewage and storm drain where applicable. Storm water cannot be discharged to a sanitary sewer. All work must be inspected and approved by a D.P.I. inspector before backfilling. If this connection is to be part of a private service shared jointly with other building owners, attach copy of Recorded Joint Maintenance Agreement. Permits can be issued to Industrial and/or Commercial Applicants only upon receipt and approval by the Commissioner of Public Infrastructure of required plans and supplemental information. In addition, a City-issued Industrial User Discharge Permit and/or a Sewer Extension/Connection Permit issued by the A Filing and Inspection Fee of \$.4.50., plus an Entrance Fee of \$.1.50. where applicable, must accompany this application. Date 7/10/14 Kank Check# 3421 Other requirements: please call ahead workection Sewer NO YES Part of jointly-shared private line Connection made to Storm Drain Applicant agrees to abide by the above terms, as well as all pertinent ordinances of the City of New Bedford, and such special rules as the Commissioner of Public Infrastructure and/or City Engineer may deem necessary Signature of Property Owner or Representative INSPECTOR'S REPORT INSPECTED BY: DATE: COMMENTS:

DISAPPROVED

APPROVED

SIGNATURE

SKETCH PLAN



Department of Public Infrastructure

Ronald H. Labelle Commissioner

Water
Wastewater
Highways
Engineering
Cemeteries
Park Maintenance

CITY OF NEW BEDFORD Jonathan Mitchell, Mayor

To Whom It May Concern: Owner of property located at 1104 WESTGATE ST, WEW BEDFORD MA, Plot 134 A; Lot , 60 , hereby agree to allow MHT Expanding officing my , to act on my behalf including affixing my signature in securing permit for: Sewer/Drain Service Permits **Water Service Permits Driveway Installation Permits Sidewalk Installation Permits** I further agree to conform to, and abide by, All City rules and ask regulations applicable to the permit (s) being applied for:

Cheveli A. Torres

From:

Sarah Porter

Sent:

Wednesday, June 25, 2014 2:21 PM

To:

Cheveli A. Torres

Subject:

RE: ABANDONMENT OF SEPTIC

1104 Westgate is all set to go

From: Cheveli A. Torres

Sent: Wednesday, June 25, 2014 11:32 AM

To: Sarah Porter

Subject: ABANDONMENT OF SEPTIC

Hello, Sarah

1104 Westgate St, this location inquired some time ago not sure if I ever contact you?. When they are ready will this be good to go?

Thanks,

Cheveli

OBSCHOOMENT OF Serbic.
FORM.

Health. Dept.

10 400 Dol. 134-Ald.

Server

100 the in charge

1111 Westgate

St.

LAW OFFICES OF MITCHELL & MITCHELL

BANK OF BOSTON BUILDING 700 PLEASANT STREET NEW BEDFORD, MASSACHUSETTS 02740



RAYMOND MCK. MITCHELL CHARLES MCKIM MITCHELL

December 2, 1987

AREA CODE 617 TELEPHONE 997-9757

Robert E. Peck Register of Probate Taunton, MA 02780

Re: Estate of Edith Johnson Docket No.: 87P0380-E1

Dear Mr. Peck:

I am enclosing herewith for filing the Estate Tax Closing Letter in the estate of the above decedent, showing no balance due.

Thank you very much for your assistance in this matter.

Very truly yours,

Charles McKim Mitchell

CMM: dmh

Enclosure ...

cc: William G. Johnson Robert A. Johnson

No. (3-16

FEE 60.00

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

Rec# 13671

Board of Health, New Bedford, , MA.

ZDISPOSAL SYSTEM CONSTRUCTION PERMIT

Permission is hereby granted to; Construct() Repair() Upgrade() Abandon (X) an individual sewage disposal system
1101 1105 100 100 15 L
Disposal System Construction Permit No. 13-16 dated 10-17-13
A CONTRACTOR CONTRACTO
Provided: Construction shall be completed within three years of the date of this permit. All local conditions must be met.
Form 1255, Rev. 5/96 A.M. Sulkin Co. Boston, MA Date 10-17-13 Board of Health
The state of the s

DISPLAY PERMIT IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE ON THE PREMISES



Commonwealth of Massachusetts

City of New Bedford

133 William Street New Bedford, MA 02740



SEWER PERMIT

Date.	30/2014			No.	VV VV -14	I-18
Sewer Co	onnection Fee:	\$450.00	Pipe Size: Trench Length	n:	0.00	
Service Location:	1104 v	VESTGATE ST	Owner Name:	JOHNSON	EDITH	
Type of Occupancy:	Residen	tial	Type of Work:		w Service Aba	ndon
Work Description:	SEWER P	ERMIT # 24393 60			eritholis describes en or a particle facts describes and encountry of the	
	1104 WES	TGATE ST				
	ABANDON PERMIT #	IMENT OF SEPTIC SYSTEM 13-16				
	TIEING IN	STUB -				
No. of Units :	0	Required Design Daily Flow :	0.00	Provided Daily Fl	ow:	0.00
The undersian		volute great permission to FALTE	D INTO THE MAIN	OF MED and		
The undersigned	ed petitions	ou to grant permission to ENTE	KINIO IHE MAIN	SEVVER and,	it such permiss	ion is gran

hereby agrees to the following:

- 1. To abide by the conditions and regulations imposed by the Commissioner of Public Works by statute or by ordinance now in force, or as amended from time to time.
- 2. That the connection of said sewer with the main sewer shall be inspected by an employee of the department of Public Works or by a designated agent of the Town before burial of said connection.
- 3. That the work shall at all times be under the direction and control of the Commissioner of Public Works or his authorized agent, and that any expense incurred by the Town shall be charged to the permittee, and said permittee

agrees to reimburse the Town for said expense.

Installing Company Name:		MHT EXCAVATING			License Type:	DPI - Other
Address:	1 LIL'S WAY	Y	_City/Town/State: _	MATTAPOISETT	MA	

orm M-E.C.L.

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

Department of Revenue Estate Tax Bureau

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 7023, Boston, MA 02204

M-E.C.L. # Warrant #

153912 1646



PART 2 PROBATE COURT COPY

Date

NOVEMBER 24, 1987

WILLIAM G JOHNSON EXEC C/O CHARLES ACKIN MITCHELL ATTY 700 PLEASANT ST NEW HEDFORD MA 02740

ESTATE TAX CLOSING LETTER - NOTICE OF ASSESSMENT

Estate of.

EDITH JOHNSON

Probate Court

BRISTOL

Social Security No.

013.36.5607

Probate Number

37P0380E1

"A" Number

532977 .

Date of Death

OCTOBER 18, 1986

The computation at the bottom of this letter shows the Commissioner's assessment of the Massachusetts Estate Tax for the taxpayer named above. If no balance due is shown below, retain all copies. A balance due must be paid within thirty days of the date of this notice. Make check payable to the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, (write decedent's social security number on check or money order) and return with Parts 2, 3 and 4 of this bill to the Revenue Accounting Bureau, Room 302, 100 Cambridge Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02204. Receipted copies will be returned to you. You should keep a copy of this letter as a permanent record since your attorney may need it to close the probate proceedings for the estate.

Very truly yours,

Commissioner of Revenue

Вy

Estate Tax Bureau

Massachusetts Estate Tax	11,485.62
Interest	.00
Penalty	.00
Total Massachusetts Estate Tax	11,485.62
Less: Prior Payments	11,485.62
Balance Due (Must be paid within thirty days of the date of this notice)	.00
Amount to be Refunded \$.00	

If aggrieved by the above assessment, see abatement provisions (Massachusetts General Laws, c. 62C, s. 37).

1104 Westgate St. (508) 995-0204 RoBeet A. Johnson

LAW OFFICES OF

MITCHELL & MITCHELL

BANK OF BOSTON BUILDING

700 PLEASANT STREET

NEW BEDFORD, MASSACHUSETTS 02740

RAYMOND MCK. MITCHELL CHARLES MCKIM MITCHELL

April 21, 1987

AREA CODE 617 TELEPHONE 997-9757

Estate of Edith Johnson

To

	Mitchell	& Mitchell
Legal services in settlement of estate, on account	;	\$2,000.00
Expenses:		
Probate Court Filing fees Certificates of appointment	\$45.00 10.00	
Registry of Deeds, Copies	2.25	
Standard-Times Publication of citation	56.70	113.95 \$2,113.95

pd ch 40/ 4/21/87

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS

That I, Edith Johnson, of New Bedford, in the County of Bristol and Commonwealth of Massachusetts, being of full age and of sound and disposing mind and memory, do make, publish and declare this instrument to be my last will and testament, hereby revoking all wills by me at any time heretofore made.

FIRST

I nominate and appoint my sons, William G. Johnson and Robert A. Johnson, to be executors of this instrument and I request that they and each of them be excused from furnishing any surety on their official bond or bonds.

SECOND

I direct my said executors to pay all my just debts and all other legal obligations of my estate as soon after their appointment by the Probate Court as they may conveniently do so.

I further authorize and direct my said executors to pay out of the general assets of my estate, as though a charge against my estate, all estate and transfer taxes, state and federal, that may be laid or assessed by reason of my death so that all property and interests passing at my death shall pass free of tax and without deduction therefor.

I further authorize and direct my said executors to have a suitable marker placed at my grave similar to the others on the Johnson lot in which I shall be buried in Oak Grove Cemetery in said New Bedford.

THIRD

To my son, said William G. Johnson, and his wife, Barbara A. Johnson, I give and bequeath the sum of Five Hundred (500) Dollars each.

FOURTH

To my grandchildren, Carol Lynn Johnson and Betty Ann Johnson, and to any other grandchild of mine who may hereafter be born, I give and bequeath the sum of One Thousand (1,000) Dollars each, and I direct that the receipt of either parent of any such grandchild who may be a minor at the time of my decease shall be a due and sufficient discharge and acquittance of my said executors for the payment of any such legacy.

FIFTH

To my son, said Robert A. Johnson, I give and devise my interest in our family summer cottage at Long Pond in East Freetown in said County, and I also give, devise and bequeath to him my residence real estate at 1104 Westgate Street, in said New Bedford, and its contents, and also any automobile I may own at the time of my decease.

SIXTH

All the rest, residue and remainder of my estate, real and personal, wherever the same may be situated, I give, devise and bequeath in equal shares to my sons, William G. Johnson and Robert A. Johnson.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and publish and declare this instrument to be my last will and testament in presence of the witnesses named below this nineteenth day of January, A. D. 1978.

Signed, published and declared by the said Edith Johnson as and for her last will and testament in presence of us, who, in her presence, in presence of each other, and at her request, subscribe our names as witnesses hereto.

Marion S. Trapp.

Ramond West quicket

-2-

